
SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

CISCO WIRELESS EQUIPMENT, PHASE 2 - BID #197

BID SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEETS

# PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
SERVICE 

DURATION

INCLUDED 

ITEM QTY
UNIT 

PRICE
TOTAL PRICE

1.0 WS-C4500X-16SFP+
Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10G IP 

Base  Front-to-Back  No P/S
N/A No 1

1.0.1 CON-SNT-WSC16SFX

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 

Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10G IP 

Base Fro

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

1.1 CAB-US515-C15-US NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C15 8ft US N/A No 2

1.2 S45XU-35-1521E CAT4500-X  Universal Image N/A No 1

1.3 USB-X45-4GB-E
Catalyst 4500 4GB USB device 

for Sup7-E
N/A No 1

1.4 C4500X-IPB
IP Base license for Catalyst 

4500-X
N/A Yes 1

1.5 C4KX-NM-BLANK
Catalyst 4500X Network 

Module Blank
N/A Yes 1

1.6 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R
Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling power supply
N/A No 1

1.7 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R/2

Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling 2nd PWR 

supply

N/A No 1

IMPORTANT:  The District will be upgrading existing Cisco equipment for this project.  The upgrade process has been discussed with Cisco and the 

value of the upgrade will be included in Cisco's deal pricing as product discount and not through Cisco's standard trade-in program.   The District will 

retire the existing equipment through Cisco's "Takeback and Recycle Program."
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2.0 WS-C3850-48F-S
Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port 

Full PoE IP Base
N/A No 1

2.0.1 CON-SNT-WSC388FS

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco 

Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE 

IP

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

2.1 CAB-SPWR-30CM
Catalyst 3750X Stack Power 

Cable 30 CM
N/A No 1

2.2 PWR-C1-1100WAC
1100W AC Config 1 Power 

Supply
N/A Yes 1

2.3 CAB-TA-NA
North America AC Type A 

Power Cable
N/A No 2

2.4 PWR-C1-1100WAC/2
1100W AC Config 1 Secondary 

Power Supply
N/A No 1

2.5 S3850UK9-32-0SE CAT3850 UNIVERSAL N/A No 1

2.6 STACK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable N/A No 1

3.0 R-PI2X-K9 Cisco Prime Infrastructure 2.x N/A No 1

3.0.1 CON-ESW-PI2XK9B
ESSENTIAL SW NULL SKU-

No line item services included

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

3.1 L-PILMS42-KIT
Prime Infrastructure - LMS 

License Kit
N/A Yes 1

3.2 L-PILMS42A-100
Prime Infrastructure LMS 4.2A - 

100 Device Base Lic
N/A Yes 1
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3.3 L-PILMS42A-500
Prime Infrastructure LMS 4.2A - 

500 Device Base Lic
N/A Yes 1

3.4 L-PI2X-LF-500
Prime Infrastructure 2.x - 

Lifecycle - 500 Device Lic
N/A No 1

3.4.0.1 CON-ESW-PI2XLF5H
ESSENTIAL SW PI 2.x - 

Lifecycle - 500 Device Lic

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

3.4.0.2 UCSS-UPIL-1-500
Prime Infra Lifecycle 500 PASS-

1yr
12 Mo No 1

3.5 L-PI2X-LF-100
Prime Infrastructure 2.x - 

Lifecycle - 100 Device Lic
N/A No 1

3.5.0.1 CON-ESW-PI2XLF1H
ESSENTIAL SW PI 2.x - 

Lifecycle - 100 Device Lic

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

3.5.0.2 UCSS-UPIL-1-100
Prime Infra Lifecycle 100 PASS-

1yr
12 Mo No 1

4.0 L-MSE-PAK MSE License PAK (E Delivery) N/A No 1

4.1 PRO-L-LS-100AP
Promotion- 100 AP Base 

Location Services license
N/A No 6

5.0 N9K-C9508-B1

Nexus 9508 Chassis Bundle 

with 1 Sup  3 PS  2 SC  3 FM  3 

FT

N/A No 2

5.0.1 CON-SNT-N9508B1
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 

9508 Chassis B

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 2
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5.5 N95-LIC-PAK N9500 License PAK Expansion N/A No 2

5.1 N95-LAN1K9
LAN Enterprise License for 

Nexus 9500 Platform
N/A No 2

5.2 N9K-X9564PX
Nexus 9500 ACI linecard 48p 

1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP
N/A No 2

5.3 N9K-X9564PX
Nexus 9500 ACI linecard 48p 

1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP
N/A No 2

5.4 N9K-SUP-A Supervisor for Nexus 9500 N/A No 2

5.6 N9K-C9500-ACK Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit N/A Yes 2

5.7 N9K-C9500-RMK Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit N/A Yes 2

5.8 CAB-AC-2500W-US1

Power Cord 250Vac 16A 

straight blade NEMA 6-20 plug 

US

N/A No 8

5.9 N9KDK9-612I2.1
Nexus 9500 or 9300 Base NX-

OS Software Rel 6.1(2)I2(1)
N/A No 2

5.10 N9K-PAC-3000W-B
Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS 

Cold Air In
N/A No 2

5.11 N9K-SC-A
System Controller for Nexus 

9500
N/A Yes 4
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5.12 N9K-C9508-FM
Fabric Module for Nexus 9508 

chassis
N/A Yes 6

5.13 N9K-PAC-3000W-B
Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS 

Cold Air In
N/A Yes 6

5.14 N9K-SUP-A Supervisor for Nexus 9500 N/A Yes 2

5.15 N9K-C9500-LC-CV Nexus 9500 Linecard slot cover N/A Yes 12

5.16 N9K-C9500-P-CV
Nexus 9500 Power Supply slot 

cover
N/A Yes 8

5.17 N9K-C9508-FM-CV
Nexus 9508 Fabric Module slot 

cover
N/A Yes 6

5.18 N9K-C9508-FAN
Fan Tray for Nexus 9508 

chassis
N/A Yes 6

6.0 N9K-C93128TX-B18Q
2 Nexus 93128TX with 8 QSFP-

40G-SR-BD
N/A No 1

6.0.1 CON-SNT-128TB18Q

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 2 

Nexus 93128TX with 8 QSFP-

40G-SR-BD

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

6.9 N9K-C93128TX-BUN Nexus 93128TX bundle PID N/A Yes 1

6.1 N9K-C9300-RMK Nexus 9300 Rack Mount Kit N/A Yes 1

6.2 N9K-PAC-1200W
Nexus 9300 1200W AC PS Hot 

Air Out
N/A No 2

5 of 15 Company Name:  _______________________________________



SOUTHWESTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

CISCO WIRELESS EQUIPMENT, PHASE 2 - BID #197

BID SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SHEETS

# PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
SERVICE 

DURATION

INCLUDED 

ITEM QTY
UNIT 

PRICE
TOTAL PRICE

6.3 N9K-C9300-ACK Nexus 9300 Accessory Kit N/A Yes 1

6.4 CAB-9K12A-NA

Power Cord 125VAC 13A 

NEMA 5-15 Plug North 

America

N/A No 2

6.10 QSFP-40G-SR-BD
QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach 

Transceiver
N/A Yes 4

6.11 N9KDK9-612I2.1
Nexus 9500 or 9300 Base NX-

OS Software Rel 6.1(2)I2(1)
N/A Yes 1

6.12 N9K-M12PQ
ACI Uplink Module for Nexus 

9300 12p 40G QSFP
N/A Yes 1

6.13 N9K-C9300-FAN2 Nexus 9300 Fan 2 Hot Air Out N/A No 3

6.14 N9K-C93128TX-BUN Nexus 93128TX bundle PID N/A Yes 1

6.5 N9K-PAC-1200W
Nexus 9300 1200W AC PS Hot 

Air Out
N/A No 2

6.6 N9K-C9300-ACK Nexus 9300 Accessory Kit N/A Yes 1

6.7 CAB-9K12A-NA

Power Cord 125VAC 13A 

NEMA 5-15 Plug North 

America

N/A No 2

6.8 N9K-C9300-RMK Nexus 9300 Rack Mount Kit N/A Yes 1
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6.15 QSFP-40G-SR-BD
QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach 

Transceiver
N/A Yes 4

6.16 N9KDK9-612I2.1
Nexus 9500 or 9300 Base NX-

OS Software Rel 6.1(2)I2(1)
N/A Yes 1

6.17 N9K-M12PQ
ACI Uplink Module for Nexus 

9300 12p 40G QSFP
N/A Yes 1

6.18 N9K-C9300-FAN2 Nexus 9300 Fan 2 Hot Air Out N/A No 3

7.0 AIR-CAP3702E-A-K9

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Ext Ant; A Reg 

Domain

N/A No 1

7.0.1 CON-SNT-3702EA

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Ex

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

7.1 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A Yes 1

7.2 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 1

7.3 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 1
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8.0 AIR-CAP3702E-AK910
802.11ac Ctrlr 10APs 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Ext; A Reg Domain
N/A No 20

8.1 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 200

8.2 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A Yes 200

8.3 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 200

8.4 AIR-CAP3702E-ABULK
BOM Level AP3700e Bulk PID 

for A reg domain
N/A Yes 200

9.0 SFP-10G-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM SFP Module N/A No 28

10.0 QSFP-40G-SR-BD=
QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach 

Transceiver
N/A No 16

11.0 QSFP-H40G-CU3M=
40GBASE-CR4 Passive 

Copper Cable  3m
N/A No 12

12.0 WS-C4500X-16SFP+
Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10G IP 

Base  Front-to-Back  No P/S
N/A No 7
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12.1 C4500X-IPB
IP Base license for Catalyst 

4500-X
N/A Yes 7

12.2 C4KX-NM-BLANK
Catalyst 4500X Network 

Module Blank
N/A Yes 7

12.3 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R
Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling power supply
N/A No 7

12.4 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R/2

Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling 2nd PWR 

supply

N/A No 7

12.5 CAB-US515-C15-US NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C15 8ft US N/A No 14

12.6 S45XU-35-1521E CAT4500-X  Universal Image N/A No 7

12.7 USB-X45-4GB-E
Catalyst 4500 4GB USB device 

for Sup7-E
N/A No 7

13.0 SFP-10G-LR= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module N/A No 60

14.0 GLC-T= 1000BASE-T SFP N/A No 5

15.0 WS-C4500X-24X-IPB
Catalyst 4500-X 24 Port 10G IP 

Base  Front-to-Back  No P/S
N/A No 1
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15.0.1 CON-SNT-WSC450X2

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cat 

4500-X 24 Prt 10G IP Base 

Front to

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

15.1 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R
Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling power supply
N/A No 1

15.2 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R/2

Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling 2nd PWR 

supply

N/A No 1

15.3 CAB-US515-C15-US NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C15 8ft US N/A No 2

15.4 S45XUK9-35-1521E
CAT4500-X  Universal Crypto 

Image
N/A No 1

15.5 C4KX-NM-8SFP+
Catalyst 4500X 8 Port 10G 

Network Module
N/A Yes 1

15.6 USB-X45-4GB-E
Catalyst 4500 4GB USB device 

for Sup7-E
N/A No 1

15.7 C4500X-IPB
IP Base license for Catalyst 

4500-X
N/A Yes 1

16.0 WS-C4500X-24X-IPB
Catalyst 4500-X 24 Port 10G IP 

Base  Front-to-Back  No P/S
N/A No 7

16.1 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R
Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling power supply
N/A No 7
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16.2 C4KX-PWR-750AC-R/2

Catalyst 4500X 750W AC front 

to back cooling 2nd PWR 

supply

N/A No 7

16.3 CAB-US515-C15-US NEMA 5-15 to IEC-C15 8ft US N/A No 14

16.4 S45XUK9-35-1521E
CAT4500-X  Universal Crypto 

Image
N/A No 7

16.5 C4KX-NM-8SFP+
Catalyst 4500X 8 Port 10G 

Network Module
N/A Yes 7

16.6 USB-X45-4GB-E
Catalyst 4500 4GB USB device 

for Sup7-E
N/A No 7

16.7 C4500X-IPB
IP Base license for Catalyst 

4500-X
N/A Yes 7

17.0 WS-C3850-48F-S
Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port 

Full PoE IP Base
N/A No 90

17.1 CAB-TA-NA
North America AC Type A 

Power Cable
N/A No 180

17.2 PWR-C1-1100WAC/2
1100W AC Config 1 Secondary 

Power Supply
N/A No 90

17.3 S3850UK9-32-0SE CAT3850 UNIVERSAL N/A No 90

17.4 STACK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable N/A No 90

17.5 CAB-SPWR-30CM
Catalyst 3750X Stack Power 

Cable 30 CM
N/A No 90
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17.6 PWR-C1-1100WAC
1100W AC Config 1 Power 

Supply
N/A Yes 90

18.0 C3850-NM-2-10G=
Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE 

Network Module
N/A No 91

19.0 SFP-10G-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM SFP Module N/A No 182

20.0 AIR-CAP3702I-A-K9

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Int Ant; A Reg 

Domain

N/A No 1

20.0.1 CON-SNT-3702IA
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 1

20.1 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 1

20.2 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A No 1

20.3 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 1

21.0 AIR-CAP3702I-AK910
802.11ac Ctrlr 10APs 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Int; A Reg Domain
N/A No 38
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21.1 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 380

21.2 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A Yes 380

21.3 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 380

21.4 AIR-CAP3702I-ABULK
BOM Level AP3700i Bulk PID 

for A reg domain
N/A Yes 380

22.0 AIR-CAP3702I-A-K9

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Int Ant; A Reg 

Domain

N/A No 4

22.1 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 4

22.2 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A No 4

22.3 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 4

23.0 AIR-CAP3702E-A-K9

802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS 

w/CleanAir; Ext Ant; A Reg 

Domain

N/A No 9
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23.1 SWAP3700-RCOVRY-K9
Cisco 3700 Series IOS 

WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY
N/A Yes 9

23.2 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
802.11n AP Low Profile 

Mounting Bracket (Default)
N/A Yes 9

23.3 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R

Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet 

APs - Recessed Mount 

(Default)

N/A Yes 9

24.0 AIR-ANT2566P4W-R=

2.4 GHz 6 dBi/5 GHz 6 dBi 

Directional Ant.  4-port  RP-

TNC

N/A No 205

25.0 GLC-SX-MMD=
1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver 

module  MMF  850nm  DOM
N/A No 1

26.0 WS-C3850-24T-S
Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port 

Data IP Base
N/A No 3

26.0.1 CON-SNT-WSC384TS

SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco 

Catalyst 3850 24 Port Data IP 

Base

12 Mo. 

Primary 

Service

No 3

26.1 CAB-TA-NA
North America AC Type A 

Power Cable
N/A No 6

26.2 PWR-C1-350WAC/2
350W AC Config 1 

SecondaryPower Supply
N/A No 3
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26.3 C3850-NM-2-10G
Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE 

Network Module
N/A No 3

26.4 S3850UK9-32-0SE CAT3850 UNIVERSAL N/A No 3

26.5 STACK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable N/A No 3

26.6 CAB-SPWR-30CM
Catalyst 3750X and 3850 Stack 

Power Cable 30 CM
N/A No 3

26.7 PWR-C1-350WAC
350W AC Config 1 Power 

Supply
N/A Yes 3

27.0 AIR-ANT2544V4M-R=

2.4GHz 4dBi/5GHz 4dBi Multi 

Mount Omni Ant.  4-port RP-

TNC

N/A No 5

28.0 ASF-DCV1-NEX-ADS

Cisco Data Center Accelerated 

Deployment Service for Nexus 

9000 

N/A No 1

SUBTOTAL  _____________________

TAX (8%) _____________________

GRAND TOTAL  $_____________________
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